		Total number of pages including	cover	sheet, attac	chments, and docu	ment:		
	Mark E. Oqram Name of Person Signing		Signa			70,	Date	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation	is true ai	nd correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy of	
FC:561	40.00 00	DO NOT US	SE THIS	SPACE				
	City: Tucson State: _ 8 TSTEKES 00000022 09204628				uplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by dep	posit account)	
	Street Address: 8040 S. Kolb Rd.		8.	8. Deposit account number:				
	Name: Mark E. Ogram Internal Address:			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		Additional numbers at	tached	? 🛭 Yes 🦻	⊋ No			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12/02/98}{12/02/98}$								
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				09204628				
Execution Date: 12/02/98				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No				
	□ Other			City: T	ucson	State: AZ	ZIP: <u>85734</u>	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				Miss	on Station		
	Assignment	☐ Merger		Street A		Box 11740	,	
Nature of conveyance:							09/ 09/	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes 쩝 No			! !	Internal .	Address:		204628	
	unter Beckman			Name:_	Durodyne	Inc.	0	
Name of conveying party(ies):				Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner ot								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					_	-	•	
(Rev.	6-93) R	1.0000			SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, <u>Hunter Beckman</u> own rights to the invention filed contemporaneously and entitled "Method Of Manufacture For Flexible Hose".

WHEREAS, <u>Durodyne</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter "Company" or "Assignee"), an Arizona Corporation, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 11740 Mission Station, Tucson, Arizona 85734-1740, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its possessions and dependencies), and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including reissues and extensions thereof), of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, substitute, continuation-in-whole or in-part, renewal, reissue or other patent application based thereon, or based upon said invention, together with the right in said Company to apply for any such patent in its own name in all countries of the world where such is permissible by law, and the right to claim the benefit of the priority right provided by the International Convention of 1883, as amended to date, and any other such priority right; TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Company, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States Applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Company;

Agree, for the undersigned and for the heirs and legal representatives of the undersigned, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuation—in—whole or in—part, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and

PATENT REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0226 to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Covenant, for the undersigned and for the legal representatives of the undersigned, and agree with said Company its successors and assigns, that no right of license to make, use or sell said invention has been or will be granted by the undersigned to anyone.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto set my hand and seal on the date indicated by my signature. Inventor Signature: Date: STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF day of , 199 , before me On the personally came to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA A. SHAW My commission expires: Notary Public Pima County, Arizona y Commission Expires August 13, 2000 FOR THE COMPANY; Signature: Position: Date: STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF _, 199___, before me On the day of personally came to me known to be the individual described in and who executed for foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC PATRICIA A. SHAW Notary Public Pima County, Arizona My commission expires: My Commission Expires August 13, 2000

RECORDED: 12/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0227